

Misc Appeal 73 of 2013(569/2014)

Order No. 46 dated 20.12.2021.

Today is fixed for hearing of arguments.

Appellant files hazira through his Learned advocates. Respondent files hazira. The record is taken up for hearing of arguments. Learned advocate for the respondents is present in court. On calls, neither the appellant nor his Learned advocate is found present in court.

The appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal can not be dismissed for default on 11.02.2022.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Addl.D.J

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(WB00703)