

Misc Appeal No. 569 of 2014.(73/2013)

Order No. 52 dated 13.01.2023.

Both parties take no steps. Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

A resolution dated 10.01.2023 has been submitted by the General Secretary of Hooghly Bar Association requesting not to pass any adverse order in any case on 13.01.2023 i.e today. Perused. The case is adjourned.

To 28.03.2023 for hearing of the appeal.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,  
Hooghly.  
(WB00618)



